Webex Video Conference Call/Healey Conference Room

IL DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE
JUSTICE

SCHOOL DISTRICT #428
BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA

Webex Meeting Access Code: 2465 053 6536

Legend: Al= Action Item DI: Discussion Item IO0=Information Only

J.B. Pritzker
Governor

Robert D. Vickery

Acting Director

Dr. Tresa D. Dunbar
Superintendent of Schools

September 19, 2025

9:30 a.m.

I0

Al

Al
Al

IO

IO
I0

IO
IO
IO

I0

10

I0

I0

Al

Department of Juvenile Justice Mission Statement: Building youth skills and strengthening families to promote community

1.0
1.1
2.0

2.1
2.2

3.0

4.0
5.0

5.1
5.2
5.3

6.0

6.1

7.0

8.0

9.0

safety and positive youth outcomes.

CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call

CONSENT AGENDA

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes of July 18, 2025

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION-

IDJJ School District #428 New Principals
Sunny Sue Chang Jonas, Maya Angelou
Nathan Addison, Booker T. Washington

ACTING PRESIDENT’S REPORT- Robert D. Vickery
SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT- Dr. Tresa Dunbar

School District #428- Joint Annual Conference (Triple I) - November 21-23, 2025
School District #428- Human Resources Update
School District #428- 2026 Annual Professional Development Retreat

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT- Dr. Kimberly Kimbrough
Transition of Duties
Blended Learning/Direct Instructional Forward Planning

DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION- Mrs. Melissa Cory
Special Education Monthly Data Summary/Narrative for June/July 2025

CTE/VOCATIONAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR-Mr. Noah Boudreau
CTE/Vocational Education Summary September 2025

BOARD DISCUSSION ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT:
Next Board of Education Meeting is Friday, November 21st, 2025, at 9:30 AM



