

## IL DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

## SCHOOL DISTRICT #428 BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA

J.B. Pritzker Governor

Robert D. Vickery

**Acting Director** 

**Dr. Tresa D. Dunbar** Superintendent of Schools

Webex Video Conference Call/Healey Conference Room Webex Meeting Access Code: 2465 053 6536

September 19, 2025 9:30 a.m.

Legend: AI= Action Item DI: Discussion Item IO=Information Only

**Department of Juvenile Justice Mission Statement:** Building youth skills and strengthening families to promote community safety and positive youth outcomes.

IO	1.0	CALL TO ORDER
	1.1	Roll Call
AI	2.0	CONSENT AGENDA
AI AI	2.1 2.2	Approval of Agenda Approval of Minutes of July 18, 2025
IO	3.0	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION- IDJJ School District #428 New Principals Sunny Sue Chang Jonas, Maya Angelou Nathan Addison, Booker T. Washington
IO	4.0	ACTING PRESIDENT'S REPORT- Robert D. Vickery
Ю	5.0	SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT- Dr. Tresa Dunbar
IO	5.1	School District #428- Joint Annual Conference (Triple I) - November 21-23, $2025$
IO IO	$5.2 \\ 5.3$	School District #428- Human Resources Update School District #428- 2026 Annual Professional Development Retreat
		•
IO	6.0	ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT- Dr. Kimberly Kimbrough Transition of Duties
		Blended Learning/Direct Instructional Forward Planning
Ю	6.1	DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION- Mrs. Melissa Cory Special Education Monthly Data Summary/Narrative for June/July 2025
Ю	7.0	CTE/VOCATIONAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR-Mr. Noah Boudreau CTE/Vocational Education Summary September 2025
Ю	8.0	BOARD DISCUSSION ITEMS
AI	9.0	ADJOURNMENT: Next Board of Education Meeting is Friday, November 21st, 2025, at 9:30 AM